Safe Routes to School State Contacts

This list is maintained by the Pedestrian and Bicycle Information Center.
Please contact pbic@pedbikeinfo.org with corrections or additions.

Alabama

Tina Milton

Alabama DOT

1409 Coliseum Boulevard,
Admin Montgomery, AL
36100 334-242-6733
miltont@dot.state.al.us

Alaska

Julius Adolfsson
Alaska DOT
907-465-4069

Arizona
ADOT Active Transportation Program
602-712-8141

Arkansas

Minghua Qiu Miller

Arkansas State Highway and Transportation,
Program Management Division

10324 Interstate 30

P.O. Box 2261

Little Rock, AR 72203

501-569-2481

LFPA@ArDOT.gov

California

Ali Doerr Westbrook

Active Transportation Resource Center and
Active Transportation Program Non-
Infrastructure Program Manager
Office of State Programs

Division of Local Assistance

Caltrans

1120 N Street, 2" Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814
279-234-4278

Ali.Doerr@dot.ca.gov

Colorado

Melissa Trecoske Houghton
Colorado Safe Routes to School
720-307-6704
melissa.houghton@state.co.us

Connecticut

Kristen Levesque
Connecticut DOT

2800 Berlin Turnpike
Newington, CT 06131
860-594-2146
Kristen.Levesque@ct.gov

Delaware

Thomas “Chip” Kneavel
Delaware DOT

302-760-2527
Thomas.Kneavel@delaware.gov

Florida

Brenda Young

Safe Routes to School Coordinator
Florida DOT

605 Suwannee Street M.S. 53
Tallahassee, FL 32399
Brenda.Young@dot.state.fl.us

Georgia
Connor Booth, EIT

State Pedestrian and Bicycle Engineer

Georgia DOT

Office of Traffic Operations
935 United Avenue SE
Atlanta, GA, 30316
cbooth@dot.ga.gov
404-635-2824 Office
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Patti Sistrunk

Program Manager

Georgia SRTS Resource Center
404-849-3141
Patti@saferoutesga.org

Hawaii

Tara Lucas

Hawaii DOT

601 Kamokila Boulevard Room 602
Kapolei, HI 96707

808-692-7696
saferoutestoschool@hawaii.gov

Idaho

Idaho Smart Growth
910 Main St, Suite 314
Boise, ID 83702
208-333-8066

Illinois

John Paris

Illinois DOT

2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Room 307
Springfield, IL 62764

217-525-6756

John.paris@illinois.gov

Kelly Larimore

Safe Routes to School Program Coordinator

Illinois DOT

2300 South Dirksen Parkway
Springfield, IL 62764
Kelly.Larimore2 @Illinois.gov

Indiana

Damon Richards
Health by Design
317-759-1628
drichards@hbdin.org

lowa

Matt Burkey

lowa Bicycle Coalition
P.O. Box 5562
Coralville, 1A 52241
515-309-2867
matt@iowabike.org

Kansas

Jenny Kramer

Kansas DOT

700 SW Harrison Street
Topeka, KS 66603
785-296-5186
Jenny.Kramer@ks.gov

Kentucky

Jackie Jones

Kentucky Transportation Cabinet,
Office of Local Programs

200 Mero St, 6™ Floor

Frankfort, KY 40622
502-782-4734
jackie.jones@ky.gov

Louisiana
None

Maine

Dakota Hewlett

24 Child St.

Augusta, ME 04333
207-592-3384
Dakota.hewlett@maine.gov

Maryland

Christy Bernal

SHA, Regional and Intermodal Planning
Mail Stop c-502

707 North Calvert Street

Baltimore, MD 21202

410-545-5659
cbernal@mdot.maryland.gov
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Massachusetts

Rachel O’Donnell

SRTS Program Director
Rachel.ODonnell2@aecom.com

Miranda Brisefo

Massachusetts DOT

10 Park Plaza, Suite 4150

Boston, MA 02116
Miranda.e.briseno@dot.state.ma.us

Michigan

Bryan Armstrong

Michigan DOT

Office of Economic Development
425 W. Ottawa St., P.O. Box 30050
Lansing, M| 48909

517-335-2636
armstrongb@michigan.gov

Minnesota

Kelly Corbin

Minnesota Department of Transportation
Office of Transit and Active Transportation
SRTS Coordinator
kelly.corbin@state.mn.us

Steven Prusak
SRTS Infrastructure
steven.prusak@state.mn.us

Mississippi

Lindsey Killebrew

Mississippi DOT

Local Public Agency Division

PO Box 1850

Jackson, MS 39215

601-359-7602 |killebrew@mdot.ms.gov

Missouri

Andrew Seiler

Missouri DOT

P.O. Box 270

Jefferson City, MO 65102
417-895-7696
Andrew.Seiler@modot.mo.gov

Nebraska

Jeff Soula

Nebraska DOT
402-479-3562
Jeffrey.soula@nebraska.gov

Nevada

Katinka Rauch
Nevada DOT
KRauch@dot.nv.gov

New Hampshire

Charles Willeke

New Hampshire DOT

7 Hazen Drive

Concord, NH 03302
603-271-3344
Charles.Willeke@dot.nh.gov

New Jersey

William “Bill” Riviere

New Jersey DOT 1035
Parkway Ave.

Trenton, NJ 08625
609-963-2230
William.riviere@dot.nj.gov

New Mexico

Shannon Glendenning

New Mexico DOT

Santa Fe, NM 87504

505-231-4300
Shannon.Glendenning@state.nm.us

New York

Danielle Duffy

New York State DOT
Danielle.Duffy@dot.ny.gov
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North Carolina

LaToya Caldwell

Safe Routes to School Coordinator
Integrated Mobility Division

North Carolina DOT
919-707-2609

Mail Service Center 1550

Raleigh, NC 27699-1550
Icaldwell7@ncdot.gov

North Dakota

Pamela Wenger

North Dakota DOT

608 E Boulevard Avenue
Bismarck, ND 58505
pwenger@nd.gov

Ohio

Cait Harley

Ohio DOT

1980 W. Broad Street
Columbus, OH 43223
614-466-3049
caitlin.harley@dot.ohio.gov

Oklahoma

Matt VanAuken
Oklahoma DOT
mvanauken@odot.org

Oregon

Heidi Manlove

Oregon DOT

4040 Fairview Industrial Drive SE MS #3
Salem, OR 97302

503-986-4196

heidi. MANLOVE @odot.oregon.gov

Xao Posadas
Oregon DOT
Xao0.POSADAS@odot.oregon.gov

Pennsylvania

Justin Cambric
Pennsylvania DOT

400 North Street 6th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120
717-705-1532
jcambric@pa.gov

Rhode Island
Sean Raymond
Rhode Island DOT
Two Capitol Hill

Providence Rhode Island. 02903

401-563-4204
Sean.tauymond@dot.ri.gov

South Carolina

Mr. Ashley Johnson
South Carolina DOT
803-737-4990
johnsonha@scdot.org

South Dakota

Logan Gran

South Dakota DOT

700 E Broadway Avenue
Pierre, SD 57501
605-773-4912
Logan.Gran@state.sd.us

Tennessee
Neil Hansen
Tennessee DOT

505 Deaderick Street, Suite 600

Nashville, TN 37243
615-741-4850
neil.hansen@tn.gov
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Texas

Elizabeth Jones

Program Manager

Statewide Pedestrian/Bike Safety
Texas Department of Transportation
4777 E. Highway 80

Mesquite, TX 75150

Office/Cell: 214-478-0354

Noah Heath, AICP

Transportation Alternatives (TA) Program
Manager

TxDOT - Public Transportation Division
(512) 486-5973 (0)

(361) 876-7184 (m)
Noah.Heath@txdot.gov

Utah

Kristen Hoschouer
Utah DOT
khoschouer@utah.gov

Travis Evans

Utah DOT
916-215-8722
travispevans@utah.gov

Vermont

Mary-Catherine Graziano
Local Motion

1 Steele St. #103
Burlington, VT 05401
802-861-2700 ext. 106
education@localmotion.org

Virginia

Katherine Graham

Virginia DOT

1401 East Broad Street

Richmond, VA 23219

804-786-4198
katherine.graham@vdot.virginia.gov

Washington

Charlotte Claybrooke

Washington State DOT

360-790-5321

ClaybrC@wsdot.wa.gov (e-mail is preferred)

West Virginia

Tim Sedosky

West Virginia DOT

1900 Kanawha Blvd E Building
Room 740

Charleston, WV 25305

304- 414-6938
Timothy.B.Sedosky@wv.gov

Wisconsin

Travis Houle

Wisconsin DOT
608-266-9656
travis.houle@dot.wi.gov

Wyoming

David Herdt
Wyoming DOT

5300 Bishop Blvd
Cheyenne, WY 82009
307-777-4862
david.herdt@wyo.gov
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